Bidder: Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc. Bidder: Ward Construction Co.

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
203E10001	Excavation Special	13,198	FT	\$4.00	\$52,792.00	\$2.15	\$28,375.70
204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	5,866	SY	\$2.00	\$11,732.00	\$0.50	\$2,933.00
254E01001	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, As Per Plan	770	SY	\$4.00	\$3,080.00	\$4.00	\$3,080.00
301E46001	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, As Per Plan	2,932	TON	\$78.00	\$228,696.00	\$72.50	\$212,570.00
407E1000	Tack Coat	5,326	GAL	\$3.00	\$15,978.00	\$2.10	\$11,184.60
411E10001	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate, As Per Plan	998	TON	\$45.00	\$44,910.00	\$26.00	\$25,948.00
441E50101	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, As Per Plan	2,957	TON	\$86.00	\$254,302.00	\$80.75	\$238,777.75
441E50201	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, As Per Plan	2,957	TON	\$76.00	\$224,732.00	\$80.75	\$238,777.75
512E33001	Type 2 Waterproofing, As Per Plan	550	SY	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$19.00	\$10,450.00
643E00104	Edge Line, 6"	5	MILE	\$2,150.00	\$10,750.00	\$2,150.00	\$10,750.00
643E00300	Center Line	2.5	MILE	\$3,225.00	\$8,062.50	\$3,225.00	\$8,062.50
643E00500	Stop Line	42	FT	\$18.00	\$756.00	\$18.00	\$756.00
Special	Formed Construction Joint	4	EACH	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
832E30000	Erosion Control	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
614E11000	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
624E10000	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$891,340.50		\$801,266.30	